Name of Vendor to be sold Shares per Share Consideration Consideration

(HK$) (HK$) (HK$)

Liu Cheng Hua 17 17% 37,400,000 $33,660,000 $46,580,000 $80,240,000
Wong Kim Kwan Kings 17 17% 37,400,000 $33,660,000 $46,580,000 $80,240,000
Hau Cheong Man 17 17% 37,400,000 $33,660,000 $46,580,000 $80,240,000
Li Kit Yuk 17 17% 37,400,000 $33,660,000 $46,580,000 $80,240,000
Chan Siu Ming 16 16% 35,200,000 $31,680,000 $43,840,000 $75,520,000
Leung Lai Kwan Susanna 16 16% 35,200,000 $31,680,000 $43,840,000 $75,520,000

Total: 100 100% 220,000,000 $198,000,000 $274,000,000 $472,000,000

The Consideration Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Shares then in issue on the
relevant date of allotment.

An application will be made by the Company to the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange for the listing
of, and permission to deal in, the Consideration Shares.

– 5 –

Shareholding structure
The following table sets out the existing shareholding structure of the Company and the shareholding
structure immediately after completion of the Acquisition:

Shareholding structure
upon completion

of the Acquisition
Existing (assuming that the

shareholding structure  Conversion Shares are not
allotted at all)

No. of shares % No. of shares %

Automatic Result (Note) 292,058,248 54.08 292,058,248 38.43

Public Shareholders
Liu Cheng Hua – – 37,400,000 4.92
Wong Kim Kwan Kings – – 37,400,000 4.92
Hau Cheong Man – – 37,400,000 4.92
Li Kit Yuk – – 37,400,000 4.92
Chan Siu Ming – – 35,200,000 4.63
Leung Lai Kwan Susanna – – 35,200,000 4.63

Other Public Shareholders 247,941,752 45.92 247,941,752 32.62

Sub-total of Public Shareholders: 247,941,752 45.92 467,941,752 61.57

Total: 540,000,000 100.00 760,000,000 100.00

Note: The entire issued share capital of Automatic Result is solely and beneficially owned by Mr. Tong Kit Shing whereas
Mr. Liu Guoyao is the sole director of Automatic Result. Both Mr. Tong and Mr. Liu are deemed to be interested in
all the interest in Shares held by Automatic Result by virtue of the SFO.

Non-disposal undertaking
Under the Acquisition Agreement, each of the Vendors has undertaken to the Company that, save with the
prior written consent of the Company, he/she will not, during the period of 6 months from the Completion
Date, sell or otherwise dispose of any of the Consideration Shares issued to him/her.